
Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total
Student Count 1858 899 2623 1425 6805

Semester Credit Hours 25460 5552 35858 8938 75808

First-Time Freshmen 15 1 15 3 34

Other First-Time 0 0 0 0 0

CHS 57 236 63 363 719

All Freshman 392 217 493 321 1423

Sophomore 398 123 480 181 1182

Junior 436 131 705 218 1490

Senior 509 210 809 376 1904

Undergrads 1735 681 2487 1096 5999

Graduate 113 215 132 325 785

Doctoral 10 3 4 4 21

White 48 27 60 31 166

Black 15 5 6 5 31

Hispanic 1655 819 2474 1359 6307

Asian/Pacific 11 9 11 10 41

American Ind 2 1 1 1 5

Hawaiian 1 0 1 1 3

International 125 32 65 17 239

Unknown 1 6 5 1 13

Under 18 48 211 62 331 652

18-19 564 54 793 84 1495

20-21 576 101 838 143 1658

22-24 439 191 560 294 1484

25-29 151 161 199 244 755

30-34 51 81 87 143 362

35-39 14 37 39 80 170

40-49 13 52 35 76 176

50-64 2 11 10 30 53

65 and Over 0 0 0 0 0

Texas Counties 1712 865 2544 1414 6535

Foreign Countries 113 33 51 9 206

Other States 33 1 28 2 64

No Data 0 0 0 0 0

College of Arts & Sciences 1145 581 1519 809 4054

College of Business Admin 491 188 343 143 1165

College of Education 135 84 416 347 982

College of Nursing & Health Sci 78 42 327 105 552

Overall Average Age 22

Undergraduae Average Age 21.63

Graduate Average Age 30.28

Doctoral Average Age 35.19

Women Average Age 22.87

Men Average Age 22.37

Undergraduate 22 and Over 2202

Note: Report Includes Flex Entry Students

Men Women

Average Age 

Texas A&M International University

Student Enrollment for Spring 2016
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Enrollment Across Gender And Load



AmInd Asian Blck Haw Hsp Int Unk Wht Total
Student Count 5 41 31 3 6307 239 13 166 6805

Semester Credit Hours 52 429 350 31 70280 2703 109 1854 75808

Women 2 21 11 2 3833 82 6 91 4048

Men 3 20 20 1 2474 157 7 75 2757

Full Time 3 22 21 2 4129 190 6 108 4481

Part Time 2 19 10 1 2178 49 7 58 2324

First-Time Freshmen 0 0 0 0 30 2 0 2 34

Other First-Time 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHS 1 8 0 1 682 1 5 21 719

All Freshman 1 4 3 1 1339 27 6 42 1423

Sophomore 2 11 2 0 1121 23 0 23 1182

Junior 1 4 6 1 1421 24 1 32 1490

Senior 1 9 9 1 1803 35 4 42 1904

Undergrad Full-Time 3 18 17 2 3973 103 5 101 4222

Undergrad Part-Time 2 10 3 1 1711 6 6 38 1777

Graduate Full-Time 0 2 4 0 154 79 1 5 245

Graduate Part-Time 0 8 6 0 464 42 1 19 540

Doctoral Full-Time 0 2 0 0 2 8 0 2 14

Doctoral Part-Time 0 1 1 0 3 1 0 1 7

Under 18 1 6 0 1 617 2 5 20 652

18-19 1 7 3 0 1426 26 0 32 1495

20-21 1 4 9 1 1567 43 2 31 1658

22-24 2 10 7 0 1348 82 4 31 1484

25-29 0 4 5 0 676 54 1 15 755

30-34 0 3 2 0 320 25 0 12 362

35-39 0 3 1 1 154 2 0 9 170

40-49 0 3 4 0 154 4 0 11 176

50-64 0 1 0 0 45 1 1 5 53

65 and Over 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Texas Counties 5 37 22 1 6275 43 11 141 6535

Foreign Countries 0 0 0 0 9 194 1 2 206

Other States 0 4 9 2 23 2 1 23 64

No Data 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

College of Arts & Sciences 3 21 12 3 3844 63 10 98 4054

College of Business Admin 2 8 9 0 946 162 2 36 1165

College of Education 0 6 9 0 940 4 0 23 982

College of Nurs & HealthSci 0 6 1 0 525 10 1 9 552

Enrollment Across Ethnicity for Spring 2016 



Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total
Student Type

First Time Freshman 15 1 15 3 34

Graduate 23 28 15 40 106

Transfer 51 28 84 61 224

Transfer Freshman 13 2 8 2 25

Total 102 59 122 106 389

1st-Gen No Data Not 1st-Gen Total
Level

Doctoral 13 8 21

Graduate 428 79 278 785

Undergraduate 3502 148 2349 5999

Total 3943 227 2635 6805

College CHS FFR FR SO JR SR GR PHD

Total 

Students

AS 719 24 524 616 866 1035 268 2 4054

BA 0 5 141 153 253 335 259 19 1165

ED 0 0 98 115 215 322 232 0 982

NH 0 5 98 109 138 176 26 0 552

UC 0 0 3 2 11 36 0 0 52

Total 719 34 864 995 1483 1904 785 21 6805

Enrollment by Student College 

New Students Under 30 for Spring 2016 

Men Women

Enrollment Across 1st Generation 



AmInd Asian Blck Haw Hsp Int Unk Wht Total
Level Col

Undergraduate AS 3 17 7 3 3605 52 10 87 3784

BA 2 3 3 806 45 28 887

ED 5 9 718 3 15 750

NH 3 1 503 9 1 9 526

UC 52 52

*Total Undergraduate 5 28 20 3 5684 109 11 139 5999

Graduate AS 4 5 237 11 11 268

BA 2 5 137 108 2 5 259

ED 1 222 1 8 232

NH 3 22 1 26

*Total Graduate 0 10 10 0 618 121 2 24 785

Doctoral AS 2 2

BA 3 1 3 9 3 19

*Total Doctoral 0 3 1 0 5 9 0 3 21

TOTAL 5 41 31 3 6307 239 13 166 6805

Enrollment Level and College Across Ethnicity for Spring 2016 



Frgn Ctries Oth States Texas Total
Student Count 206 64 6535 6805

Semester Credit Hours 2336 939 72533 75808

Women 60 30 3958 4048

Men 146 34 2577 2757

Full Time 164 61 4256 4481

Part Time 42 3 2279 2324

First-Time Freshmen 2 0 32 34

Other First-Time 0 0 0 0

CHS 0 0 719 719

All Freshman 28 6 1389 1423

Sophomore 19 9 1154 1182

Junior 19 16 1455 1490

Senior 15 29 1860 1904

Undergrad Full-Time 78 59 4085 4222

Undergrad Part-Time 3 1 1773 1777

Graduate Full-Time 78 2 165 245

Graduate Part-Time 39 0 501 540

Doctoral Full-Time 8 0 6 14

Doctoral Part-Time 0 2 5 7

White 2 23 141 166

Black 0 9 22 31

Hispanic 9 23 6275 6307

Asian/Pacific 0 4 37 41

American Ind 0 0 5 5

International 194 2 43 239

Unknown 1 1 11 13

Under 18 1 0 651 652

18-19 28 9 1458 1495

20-21 28 30 1600 1658

22-24 69 17 1398 1484

25-29 53 4 698 755

30-34 21 1 340 362

35-39 3 2 165 170

40-49 3 1 172 176

50-64 0 0 53 53

65 and Over 0 0 0 0

College of Arts & Sciences 49 31 3974 4054

College of Business Admin 150 16 999 1165

College of Education 4 16 962 982

College of Nursing & Health Sci 3 1 548 552

Enrollment Across Residence for Spring 2016 



FR SO JR SR GR DR TOTAL
College Student Type

AS Concurrent Enrolled HS 525 187 7 719

Continuing 499 560 762 994 205 2 3022

First Time Freshman 24 24

Graduate 45 45

Post Baccalaureate 1 1

Readmit Graduate 18 18

Returning Undergraduate 6 15 20 32 73

Transfer 5 39 84 8 136

Transfer Freshman 14 2 16

*Total AS 1073 803 873 1035 268 2 4054

BA Continuing 132 133 216 316 178 19 994

First Time Freshman 5 5

Graduate 71 71

Readmit Graduate 10 10

Returning Undergraduate 1 5 6 15 27

Transfer 7 15 31 4 57

Transfer Freshman 1 1

*Total BA 146 153 253 335 259 19 1165

ED Continuing 91 101 184 313 155 844

Graduate 40 40

Post Baccalaureate 1 2 3

Readmit Graduate 37 37

Returning Undergraduate 1 3 3 6 13

Transfer 1 11 27 1 40

Transfer Freshman 5 5

*Total ED 98 115 215 322 232 0 982

NH Continuing 96 100 126 156 25 503

First Time Freshman 5 5

Readmit Graduate 1 1

Returning Undergraduate 2 5 9 16

Transfer 6 7 11 24

Transfer Freshman 2 1 3

*Total NH 103 109 138 176 26 0 552

UC Continuing 3 2 9 33 47

Returning Undergraduate 3 3

Transfer 2 2

*Total UC 3 2 11 36 0 0 52

TOTAL 1423 1182 1490 1904 785 21 6805

Enrollment by Student Type for Spring 2016 



Level Eth

Part-Time

Women

Full-Time

Women

Part-Time

Men

Full-Time

Men

Total

Count

Women

Hours

Men 

Hours

Total

Hours

Doctoral Asian 0 1 1 1 3 9 12 21

Black 1 0 0 0 1 6 0 6

Hispanic 2 1 1 1 5 15 15 30

International 1 2 0 6 9 21 60 81

White 0 0 1 2 3 0 21 21

Total Doctoral 4 4 3 10 21 51 108 159

Graduate Asian 5 0 3 2 10 30 47 77

Black 3 1 3 3 10 26 43 69

Hispanic 298 105 166 49 618 2614 1336 3950

International 11 21 31 58 121 295 825 1120

Unknown 0 1 1 0 2 9 6 15

White 8 4 11 1 24 86 74 160

Total Graduate 325 132 215 113 785 3060 2331 5391

Undergraduate Amer Ind 1 1 1 2 5 15 37 52

Asian 5 10 5 8 28 180 151 331

Black 1 5 2 12 20 82 193 275

Hawaiian 1 1 0 1 3 19 12 31

Hispanic 1059 2368 652 1605 5684 39778 26522 66300

International 5 42 1 61 109 613 889 1502

Unknown 1 4 5 1 11 60 34 94

White 23 56 15 45 139 938 735 1673

Total Undergraduate 1096 2487 681 1735 5999 41685 28573 70258

Total 1425 2623 899 1858 6805 44796 31012 75808

Note: Report Includes Flex Entry Students

Enrollment by Level and Ethnicity for Spring 2016 


